

Requested by Representative HAYDEN

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 4095**

- 1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, delete line 9 and insert:
2 “(c) ‘Veteran’ means an individual who is a veteran, as defined in ORS
3 408.225, except the individual may be discharged or released under honorable
4 or other than honorable conditions.”.
- 5 In line 12, delete “and the Department of Veterans’ Affairs”.
- 6 On page 2, delete lines 2 through 6 and insert:
7 “(d) Is a veteran.”.
- 8 Delete lines 12 through 25 and insert:
9 “(A) Documentation demonstrating that an applicant’s income is at or
10 below 400 percent of the federal poverty guidelines.
11 “(B) An applicant’s federal DD Form 214 or 215.”.
- 12 In line 26, delete “(8)(a)” and insert “(7)(a)”.
- 13 Delete lines 37 through 40.
- 14 _____